RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

DELL'ARTE INTERNATIONAL APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, the Mad River Festival begins June 21, 2019 and runs through July 20, 2019. The festival includes five full weeks of performance, music and pageantry from around the world. Dell'Arte has brought quality and original entertainment to the North Coast during the Mad River Festival; and

WHEREAS, Dell'Arte International creates works of theater inspired by the people, land, history and issues of Humboldt County; and

WHEREAS, Dell'Arte International enriches and enlivens local cultural life by performing its work throughout Humboldt County, from Garberville to Orick, Petrolia to Willow Creek, including performances that are free to the public; and

WHEREAS, Dell'Arte International's work in local schools has had a beneficial impact on youth throughout Humboldt County; and

WHEREAS, Dell'Arte International attracts students from all over the world to its unique training programs, bringing diversity and economic benefits to Humboldt County; and

WHEREAS, Dell'Arte International—one of the only professional theatres in the nation to make its home in a rural region, on ancestral Wiyot lands—has received national and international recognition for the style and artistry of its work; and

WHEREAS, Dell'Arte International functions as a cultural ambassador for Humboldt County as it tours nationally and internationally.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors honors Dell'Arte International for its accomplishments and the many contributions it makes to the cultural life of Humboldt County.

REX BOHN, Chair

DATED: July 2, 2019